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THE HONORABLE JAMES L. ROBART

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT SEATTLE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Case No. 2:12-¢v-01282-JLR
Plaintiff,
STIPULATED MOTION TO EXTEND
THE FILING DEADLINES FOR THE
ACCOUNTABILITY SYSTEMS REVIEW

V.

CITY OF SEATTLE,

Defendant, Noted for: April 26,2016

T N T R i T R i i

The United States of America, through its undersigned attorneys, and the City of Seattle,
through its attorney, Peter S. Holmes, Seattie City Aitorney (together, “the Parties”), respectfully
request that the Court extend by two weeks the deadline for the City’s submission of a filing
concerning the accountability systems review, as was set forth in the Court’s April 13, 2016 Order.
(Dkt. #282.) The new proposed deadline for this filing would be May 10, 2016. The parties further
respectfully request that the deadline for a separate filing by the United States of America, to the
extent ultimately necessarily, be set for two weeks after that date, May 24, 2016. These requests have
the approval of the Monitoring Team.

Due to responsibilities on other litigation and matters of public concern, as well as the scope
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of the anticipated filing, the City of Seattle is still finalizing its submission. An extension of time will
allow the completion of the submission, while also permitting the City to collaboratively engage with
its partners in this endeavor, as well as the United States of America and the Monitoring Team.

Given that the Community Police Commission’s response to the accountability filing is
presently due on May 9, 2016 (Dkt. #285), the parties also jointly respectfully request that the Court
grant a commensurate two-week extension to this deadline.

DATED this 26™ day of April, 2016.

For the CITY OF SEATTLE ~ For the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

s/Peter S, Holmes
Peter S. Holmes, WSBA #15787

3/J. Michael Diaz
J. Michael Diaz

Seattle City Attorney Assistant United States Attorney
siAndrew Myerberg s/Christina Fogg

Andrew Myerberg, WSBA #47746 Christina Fogg

Assistant City Attorney Assistant United States Attorney

Seattle City Attorney’s Office

701 5® Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104

Telephone: (206) 684-8200

Email: peter.holmes@seatile.eov
Email: andrew.mverberg(@seattle. gov

United States Attorney’s Office
Western District of Washington
720 Stewart Street, Suite 5220
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206} 553-7970

Email: Michael.diaz@usdoj.gov

Email: Christina. fogg@usdoi.gov

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED thisdk day of O ool , 2016.

HONORABIEE JAMES L. ROBART
United States District Judge

Peter 8. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104

{206) 684-8200
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 26, 2016, T electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk

of the Court using the CM/ECF system on the following counsel of record:

Andrew T. Myerberg
Annette L. Hayes
Brian G. Maxey
Christina Fogg

Eric M Stah!

Gregory Celin Narver
J. Michael Diaz

John B. Schochet
Kerry Jane Keefe
Matthew Barge

Peter Samuel Holmes
Peter Scott Ehrlichman
Puneet Cheema

Rebecca Boatright

andrew .mverberg(@seaitle.gov,

Annette.Hayes@usdoi.gov

brian.maxevi@seaitle. gov

Christina, Fogef@usdoj.gov

ericstahl(@dwt.com

gregory.narver@seatile.gov

michael. diaz@usdoi.gov

john.schocheti@seattle.gov,

kerty keefe@usdoj.eov

matthewbarge@parc.info

peter.holmes(@seattle.gov

¢hrlichman.peter@dorsey.com

puneet.cheema2@usdoi.gov

rebecca. boairdght@seattle. eov

Rebecca Shapire Cohen rebecca.cohen@usded.gov

Ronald R, Ward

Timothy D. Mygatt

Ronf@wardsmithlaw.com

timothy.mygati@usdoj.gov

DATED this 26" day of April, 2016, at Seattle, King County, Washington.
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StAndrew Myerberg

Andrew Myerberg, Assistant City Attorney
E-mail; andrew myerbergiziseaitle. gov

Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seatile, WA 98104

(206) 684-8200




